FORM PTO-1595	<b>REC</b>	09-10-1	998	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					Patent and	Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of F	100830	170	ed original documer	nts or copy thereof.	の垂
1. Name of conveying party(ies	3):		2. Name and a	address of receivi	ng party(ies)	899 1
John Herbert Keeton			Name: Atlar	nta Attachment C	ompany	5 U.S
			Street Addre	ess: 401 Industri Lawrencevil	al Park Drive le, Georgia 302	45
. Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached? [	] Yes [x] No	Additional name(	s) & address(es) attac	:hed?[]Yes [X]No	)
3. Nature of conveyance: M	RD 9.	.4-98				
<ul><li>[X] Assignment</li><li>[] Security Agreement</li><li>[] Other:</li></ul>	[] Merger [] Change	of Name				
Execution Date: 9/1/98						
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s	1:09148	719			
If this document is being filed	d together wit	h a new applicati	on, the execution	on date of the ap	plication is: 9/1	/98
A. Patent application No.(s)		В	. Patent No.(s)			
	Ad	ditional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [X] N	lo		
5: Name and address of party t concerning document should		espondence	6. Total numbe	r of applications/p	patents involved	: [1]
D. Scott Sudderth Isaf, Vaughan & Kerr P. O. Box 725355 Atlanta, Georgia 31139-9388	8					
			7. Total fee (3)	7 CFR 3.41) \$	40.00	
9/15/1998 DNGUYEN 00000027 09148919 L FC:581 40.00 OP			[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			8. Deposit Account Number: 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original docu  D. Scott Sudderth  Name of Person Signing	ument.	Signature	delle	9/4/9 Coate	ny attached cop	y is a
Docket No. A129 1220 Total	number of pages	including cover shee	t, attachments, and	document: [3]		
	Mail documents	to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet	information to:		

**REEL: 9444 FRAME: 0270** 

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John Herbert Keeton, of Box 296 Campbellsville, Kentucky 42718, have

invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patents

entitled AUTOMATIC COLLAR LOADING SYSTEM, filed in the U.S. Patent Office on

\_\_\_, under Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_, and

WHEREAS, Atlanta Attachment Company, a corporation of the State of Georgia, and

having a place of business at 401 Industrial Park Drive, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30245, is desirous

of acquiring all rights in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) or other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign and

transfer unto Atlanta Attachment Company my entire right, title, and interest in and to said

application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, in and to any patents to

issue therefrom and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said

application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby

request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the

United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to

Atlanta Attachment Company, as assignee, for its interest, and for the sole use and behoof of

Atlanta Attachment Company and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, I do sell, assign, and transfer to Atlanta Attachment Company

all of my right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to

said U.S. application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any

Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the

REEL: 9444 FRAME: 0271

right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Atlanta Attachment Company or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Atlanta Attachment Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date

Docket: A129 1220

PATENT REEL: 9444 FRAME: 0272